TECHNICAL DATA
2011, March, Rev. 03
POSITIVE  VOLTAGE  REGULATOR
3-TERMINAL 0.1A POSITIVE VOLTAGE REGULATORS
This series of fixed-voltage monolithic integrated-circuit
voltage regulators is designed for a wide range of
applications. These applications include on-card regulation
for elimination of noise and distribution problems associated

IL78Lxx
TO-92
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device
Operating
Temperature Range
Package Packing
IL78LXX
TA = -40 to 125 C
TO-92 Bulk
IL78LXXTA TO-92 Taping
IL78LXXDT SO-8 Tape & Reel
IL78LXXPT SOT-89 Tape & Reel
IL78LXX
2011, March, Rev. 03
Absolute  Maximum  Ratings
Characteristic Symbol Value Unit
Input voltage
IL78L05 ~ IL78L10
Vl
30
V IL78L12 ~ IL78L18 35
IL78L24 40
Power Dissipation
TO-92
Pd
625
mW SOT-89 500
SOP-8 625
Operating junction temperature Topr -40 ~ +150
°C Storage temperature Tstg -65 ~ +150
Soldering temperature and time Tsol 260/10sec
* Stresses beyond those listed under “absolute maximum ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device.
These are stress ratings only and functional operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those
indicated under “recommended operating conditions” is not implied.
Exposure to absolute-maximum-rated conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
RECOMMENDED OPERATING CONDITIONS
Min. Max. Unit
IL78L05 7 20
IL78L06 8 20
IL78L08 10.5 23
IL78L09 11.5 24
IL78L10 12.5 25
IL78L12 14.5 27
IL78L15 17.5 30
IL78L18 20.5 33
IL78L24 26.5 39
100 ㎃
-40 125 ℃